COSTWAY

SHOP EASY. SAVE MONEY.

COSTWAY

www.costway.com

‘a/lqney ’

USER’S MANUAL
Kart
TY283250

THIS INSTRUCTION BOOKLET CONTAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION. PLEASE READ AND KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

Please give us a chance to make it right and do better!

Contact our friendly customer service department for help first.

Replacements for missing or damaged parts will be shipped ASAP!

Follow Costway
Visit us: www.costway.com

AAGC

EN |DE| FR| Es| IT |PL



COSTWAY

www.costway.com

COSTWAY

www.costway.com

Contact Us!

Do NOT return this item.

Contact our friendly customer service department for help first.

E-mail
US: cs.us@costway.com

UK: cs.uk@costway.com

Before You Start

Please read all instructions carefully and keep it for future reference.
Warnings:

Attention! Use it with protective equipment.

Attention! Not use it in the traffic.

Attention! The product is not suitable for the children under 3 years.

General Warnings:

A\ The product must be installed and used under the supervision of an adult.

A Read through each step carefully and follow the proper order.

A Remove all packaging, separate and count all parts and hardware.

A\ Please ensure that all parts are correctly installed, incorrect installation can lead to a danger.
A We recommend that, where possible, all items are assembled near to the area in which they
will be placed in use, to avoid moving the product unnecessarily once assembled.

A Ensure a secure surface during construction, und place the product always on a flat, steady
and stable surface.

A\ Please use the product carefully, as the product requires great skill, avoid accidents by the
user or others, by fall or collision.

A\ Please wear suitable protective equipment during use, e.g. protective helmet, gloves, knee

pads, elbow pads etc.

Execution Standard: EN71

FPlease read this manual carefully before use
Caution: For correct and safe operation of this product,
be sure to read this instruction manual carefully before use.
Please retain this user manual for future reference.

Parts List (included):

1.0ne steering wheel 2.0ne seat

and steering wheel cover

3.0ne steering shaft
support

4.0ne steering

5.0ne front panel
plate

6.0ne license plate




COSTWAY COSTWAY

www.costway.com www.costway.com

2.Fix the seat to the frame of the go-kart using
M5*40mm bolts, ensure to use washers again
where appropriate.

7. 8. Steering wheel cover
4 x M5*40mm bolts,

4 x M5*45mm bolts,

2 x M5*50mm bolts

4x 5*14washers

6x 5*12washers

10pcsxM5nuts

The extra for standby use: ‘
1pc 5*14washer

1pc 5*12washer
1pc nut

3. Insert the steering shaft through the turning pole
Place the front panel over the steering shaft.

Assembly Instructions:

1.Attach the steering support to the frame of the
go-kart. Fix with M5*45mm bolts and ensure to
use washers where appropriate.

4 .Please pull this part when you are inserting the
steering shaft through the turning pole.




COSTWAY

www.costway.com

5.Put the black plastic-washers on the top of the front panel

6.Put the steering wheel in place and insert the steering shaft
through it and fix with 2 square washers and M8 nut.

COSTWAY

www.costway.com

7.Fix the license plate on the front of the go-kart
with 2 x bolt M5*50mm and washers.

8.Place the steering wheel cover in the centre of
the steering wheel.

9.Ensure all nuts and bolts are securely
tightened before use, and the tyres are
appropriately inflated.




COSTWAY

www.costway.com

WARNINGS:

Not suitable for children under 3 years of age

Maximum capacity of 30kgs

Adult supervision required at all times

Children should be instructed on how to apply brakes before
use

This product should not be operated on public roads, highways

or bicycle paths

Read ‘Safe operation’ section before use

Always inspect and maintain product prior to use

SAFE OPERATION:

This product must be assembled by an adult and checked by

an adult before use

Ensure nuts and bolts remain securely fastened before use

Lubricate the chain often

Ensure the tyres are pumped up before use — use hand pump

only (maximum 30PSI)
Perform a brake test before use

Do not store in direct sunlight

Material of products:

A. (PP) B, (IRON)

COSTWAY

www.costway.com



COSTWAY COSTWAY

www.costway.de www.costway.de

/Y Kontaktieren Sie uns!

Senden Sie diesen Artikel NICHT zuriick.

Wenden Sie sich zunachst an unseren freundlichen Kundendienst.

E-mail

DE:cs.de@costway.com

Vor dem Beginnen

Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgféltig durch und Bewahren Sie die Anweisungen zur
zukiinftigen Verwendung auf.

Warnung!

Achtung! Mit Schutzausriistung zu benutzen.

Achtung! Nicht im StraBenverkehr zu verwenden.

Achtung! Das Produkt ist nicht geeignet fiir Kinder unter 3 Jahren.

Warnhinweise:

A Das Produkt muss unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen installiert und verwendet werden.

A Lesen Sie jeden Schritt sorgfaltig durch und befolgen Sie die richtige Reihenfolge.
A Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungen, separieren und zéhlen Sie alle Teile und Hardware vor der
Montage oder Verwendung.

HAN DBUCH A Bitte beachten Sie darauf, alle Teile richtig anzubringen, eine falsche Montage kann zu einer

. Gefahrdung fiihren.
Klnderkart A\ Achten Sie auf einen sicheren Untergrund wahrend des Aufbaus stellen, und stellen Sie das
TY283250 Produkt immer auf eine glatte, flache und stabile Oberflache.

DAS HANDBUCH ENTHALT WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE. BITTE LESEN UND BEWAHREN SIE FUR DIE ZUKUNFTIGE VERWENDUNG AUF. A\ Bitte verwenden Sie das Produkt vorsichtig, da das Produkt groBe Geschicklichkeit verlangt,

Vermeiden Sie bitte Unfélle, durch den Benutzer oder Dritter, durch Sturz oder ZusammenstoRB.
Bitte geben Sie uns eine Chance, Folgen Costway

es zu korrigieren und besser zu machen!
Wenden Sie sich zundchst an unseren freundlichen Kundendienst.

Ersatz fiir fehlende oder beschadigte Teile wird so schnell wie mdglich versendet! You
248 (C

10 11
E |DE| FR| Es| IT|PL

A\ Bitte tragen Sie wahrend der Verwendung geeignete Schutzausriistung, z.B. Schutzhelm,

Besuchen uns:www.costway.de Handschuhe, Knieschiitzer, Ellbogenschiitzer usw.

=




COSTWAY COSTWAY

www.costway.de www.costway.de

Ausfiihrungsstandard: EN71

Lesen Sie bitte diese Anleitung vor dem Gebrauch

Achtung: Fir den einwandfreien und sicheren Betrieb dieses Produkts,
Ist diese Bedienungsanleitung vor dem Gebrauch sorgfaltig durchzulesen.
Bitte bewahren Sie diese Anleitung zum spateren Nachlesen auf.

= &
7. 8. Lenkradabdeckung
4 x M5*40mm Bolzen,

4 x M5*45mm Bolzen,

2 x M5*50mm Bolzen

4x 5*14 Scheiben

6x 5*12 Scheiben

10 Stlick xM5 Schrauben

Das Extra flir Standby-Einsatz:

1 Sttick 5*14 Scheiben

1 Stiick 5*12 Scheiben

Teileliste (beiliegend):

1. Ein Lenkrad und 2. Ein Sitz 1 Stiick Schrauben
Lenkradabdeckung
Montageanleitung:
- 1. Die Lenkunterstiitzung am Rahmen des Kinderkarts bringen,
L ) I mit M5*45mm Bolzen befestigen und gegebenenfalls
Unterlegscheiben verwenden.
2. Eine Lenkwelle 4.Eine Lenkunterstitzung

5. Eine Frontplatte 6. Ein Nummernschild

12 13




COSTWAY COSTWAY

www.costway.de www.costway.de

2. Den Sitz am Rahmen des Kinderkarts mit M5*40mm Bolzen
befestigen und gegebenenfalls Unterlegscheiben wieder
verwenden.

5. Die schwarzen Kunststoffscheiben auf die Oberseite der Frontplatte legen

3. Die Lenkwelle durch die Drehstange einfiihren. Die
Frontplatte liber die Lenkwelle legen.

6. Das Lenkrad in sein Position legen und die Lenkwelle
durchstecken, mit 2 quadratischen Unterlegscheiben und M8
Mutter befestigen.

4. Bitte ziehen Sie diesen Teil, wenn Sie die Lenkwelle durch die
Drehstange einfiihren..

14 15




COSTWAY COSTWAY

www.costway.de www.costway.de

7. Das Nummernschild auf der Vorderseite des Kinderkarts mit 2 .
x Bolzen M5*50mm und Unterlegscheiben befestigen WARNUNGEN:

Nicht geeignet fur Kinder unter 3 Jahren

Maximale Kapazitat ist 30 kg

Aufsicht von Erwachsenen ist jederzeit erforderlich

Vor dem Gebrauch sollten Kinder in die Anwendung der
Bremsen eingewiesen werden

Dieses Produkt sollte nicht zum Verkehr auf 6ffentlichen
Strallen, Autobahnen oder Radwegen zugelassen werden
Abschnitt ,,Sicherer Betrieb“ vor dem Gebrauch lesen

Produkt immer vor dem Gebrauch tiberpriifen und warten

SICHERER BETRIEB:

Das Produkt muss von einem Erwachsenen
zusammengestellt und vor dem Gebrauch tiberprift
werden

Vor dem Einsatz ist zu kontrollieren, dass Schrauben und
Bolzen fest angezogen sind

Schmieren Sie die Kette oft

Stellen Sie vor der Benutzung sicher, dass die Reifen
aufgepumpt sind — nur mit Handpumpe (maximal 30PSI)
Fihren Sie eine Bremsenprobe vor der Verwendung
Nicht unter direkter Sonneneinstrahlung lagern

o Material der Produkte:
9. Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Muttern und Schrauben

vor Gebrauch fest angezogen sind und die Reifen A (PP) B (EISEN)
entsprechend aufgepumpt sind. > >

16 17




COSTWAY

www.costway.de

18

COSTWAY

www.costway.fr

‘Bllqney

MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR

Kart a Pédale
TY283250

CE MANUEL D'INSTRUCTIONS CONTIENT DES INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES SUR LA SECURITE. VEUILLEZ LIRE ET CONSERVER POUR LA REFERENCE FUTURE.

VEUILLEZ NOUS DONNER UNE Suivez Costway
OCCASION DE L’AMELIORER ET FAIRE MIEUX! Consultez-nous : www.costwayfr

Contactez d’abord notre service a la clientéle amical pour I'aide.

Les replacements pour les piéces manquantes ou endommagées seront H u
envoyés le plus vite possible!

19

EN |DE|FR| Es| IT|PL



COSTWAY

www.costway.fr

Contactez-nous !

Ne retournez pas cet article.
Contactez d’abord notre service a la clientéle amical pour 'aide.

E-mail

FR: cs.fr@costway.com

Avant de Commencer

Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions et les conserver pour la référence ultérieure.
Avertissements :

Attention ! Utilisez ce produit avec un équipement de protection.

Attention ! Ne l'utilisez pas dans la circulation routiére.

Attention ! Le produit ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 3 ans.

Avertissements Généraux :

A Le produit doit étre installé et utilisé sous la surveillance d’un adulte.

A Lisez attentivement chaque étape et suivez I’ordre correct.

A Retirez tous les emballages, séparez et comptez toutes les piéces et le matériel.

A Veuillez vous assurer que toutes les piéces sont correctement installées, une installation
incorrecte peut entrainer un danger.

A Nous recommandons que, dans la mesure du possible, tous les articles soient assemblés a
proximité de la zone dans laquelle ils seront utilisés, afin d’éviter de déplacer inutilement le
produit une fois assemblé.

A Assurez-vous que la surface est solide pendant ’'assemblage et placez toujours le produit sur
une surface plane et stable.

A Veuillez utiliser le produit avec précaution, car le produit nécessite une grande habileté,
évitez les accidents de I'utilisateur ou d’autres personnes, par chute ou collision.

A\Veuillez porter un équipement de protection approprié pendant I'utilisation, par exemple, le

casque de protection, les gants, les genouilléres, les coudiéres, etc.

20

COSTWAY

www.costway.fr

Norme d’Exécution : EN71

Liste des Piéces (incluse) :

Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant I'utilisation

Attention: Pour un fonctionnement correct et slr de ce produit,
veillez a lire attentivement ce manuel de I'utilisateur avant I'utilisation.
Veuillez conserver ce manuel pour une référence ultérieure

1.Un volant et une 2. Un siége
couverture de volant

3. Support de I'arbre de 4. Une direction
direction

5. Une plaque de
panneau avant

6. Une plaque
d’immatriculation

21




COSTWAY

www.costway.fr

7. 8. Couvre volant
4 x boulons M5 * 40mm,

4 x boulons M5 * 45mm,

2 x boulons M5 * 50mm

4 x rondelles 5 * 14

6 x rondelles 5 * 12

10 x écrous M5

Les piéces de rechange :
1 x rondelle 5 * 14

1 x rondelle 5 * 12

1 x écrou

Instructions de Montage :

1. Fixez le support de direction au cadre du kart a
I’aide des boulons M5 * 45 mm et utilisez des rondelles
le cas échéant.

22

COSTWAY

www.costway.fr

2.Fixez le siége sur le cadre du kart a I’aide de vis
M5 * 40 mm,
veillez a utiliser les rondelles si nécessaire.

3. Insérez I’arbre de direction dans le poteau tournant.
Placez le panneau avant sur I’arbre de direction.

4. Veuillez tirer sur cette partie lorsque vous insérez
I’arbre de direction dans le poteau tournant.

23




COSTWAY

www.costway.fr

5. Placez les rondelles noires en plastique sur le haut
du panneau avant

6. Placez le volant en position et insérez I’arbre de direction
a travers celui-ci et fixez-le avec 2 rondelles
carrées et I’écrou M8.

24

COSTWAY

www.costway.fr

7. Fixez la plaque d’immatriculation sur le devant du
kart a I’aide de 2 boulons 5 * 50 mm et de rondelles.

9. Assurez-vous que tous les écrous et toutes
les vis sont bien serrés avant I'utilisation et que
les pneus sont gonflés de maniére appropriée.

25



COSTWAY

www.costway.fr

AVERTISSEMENT :

COSTWAY

www.costway.fr

Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 3 ans

Capacité maximale est de 30 kg

Surveillance par un adulte est requise tout le temps

Les enfants doivent savoir comment appliquer les freins avant
I'utilisation

Il ne faut pas utiliser ce produit sur les routes publiques, les
autoroutes ou les pistes cyclables.

Lisez la section « Utilisation en toute sécurité » avant I'utilisation

Il faut toujours inspecter et entretenir le produit avant 'utilisation

OPERATION EN TOUTE SECURITE :

Ce produit doit étre assemblé par un adulte et vérifié par
un adulte avant I'utilisation.

Assurez-vous que les écrous et les boulons restent bien serrés
avant l'utilisation

Il faut lubrifier la chaine souvent

Assurez-vous que les pneus sont gonflés avant I'utilisation
- utilisez uniquement une pompe a main (maximum 30PSlI)

Il faut effectuer un test de freinage avant I'utilisation

Il ne faut pas stocker ce produit a la lumiére directe du soleil

MATERIEL DE PRODUITS :

A. (PP) B. (FER)

26

27




COSTWAY

www.costway.es

MANUAL DEL USUARIO

COSTWAY

www.costway.es

Coche de Pedales
TY283250

ESTE MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES CONTIENE IMPORTANTES INFORMACIONES DE SEGURIDAD, POR FAVOR LO LEAY GUARDE PARA REFERENCIAS FUTURAS.

jPor favor dénos la oportunidad de hacerlo bien y mejorar!

Primero péngase en contacto con nuestro amable departamento de
servicio al cliente para obtener ayuda. jLos reemplazos de piezas faltas o
danadas se enviaran lo antes posible!

Siga Costway

Visitenos: www.costway.es

AMAC

28

EN |DE|FR|ES| IT|PL

iContactenos!

NO devuelva este articulo.
Primero péngase en contacto con nuestro amable departamento de servicio al cliente para
obtener ayuda.

E-mail

ES: cs.es@costway.com

Antes de Empezar

Lea todas las instrucciones detenidamente y guardelas para futuras referencias.
Advertencias:

jAtencion! Se debe usar con equipo de proteccion.

jAtencion! No lo use en el trafico.

jAtencion! El producto no es adecuado para niflos menores de 3 afios.

Advertencias Generales:

A El producto debe instalarse y usarse bajo la supervision de un adulto.

A Lea detenidamente cada paso y siga el orden correcto.

A Quite todo el embalaje, separe y cuente todas las piezas y los accesorios.

A Asegurese de que todas las piezas estén instaladas correctamente, la instalacién incorrecta
puede provocar un peligro.

A Recomendamos que, cuando sea posible, todos los articulos se ensamblen cerca del area en
la que se colocaran en uso, para evitar mover el producto innecesariamente una vez ensamblado.
A Asegurese de que esté en una superficie segura durante la construccion, y coloque el
producto siempre sobre una superficie plana y estable.

A Utilice el producto con cuidado, ya que el producto requiere una gran habilidad, evite
accidentes por parte del usuario u otras personas, por caida o colision.

A Use equipo de proteccion adecuado durante el uso. Por ejemplo, casco, guantes, rodilleras,

coderas protectores, etc.

29




COSTWAY

www.costway.es

Estandar de ejecucion: EN71

Por favor, lea este manual cuidadosamente antes de usar
Precaucion: Para un funcionamiento correcto y seguro de este producto,

asegurese de leer cuidadosamente este manual de instrucciones antes
de usarlo. Conserve este manual del usuario para futuras consultas.

Lista de piezas (incluida):

1. Un volante y la tapa
del volante.

3. Un soporte de eje
de direccion

5. Una placa del
panel frontal

2. Un asiento

4. Una direccioén

6. Una matricula

30

COSTWAY

www.costway.es

7.

4 x M5 * 40mm tornillos
4 x M5 * 45mm tornillos
2 x M5 * 50mm tornillos
4 x5 * 14 arandela

6 x 5* 12 arandela

10 piezas x M5 tuercas

8. Cubierta del volante

Los extras para uso de espera:

1 pieza 5*14 arandela
1 pieza 5 *12 arandela
1 pieza tuerca

Instrucciones de montaje

1. Fije el soporte de direccién al chasis del coche
Fije con los pernos M5 * 45 mm y asegurese de usar
arandelas cuando sea apropiado.

31




COSTWAY

www.costway.es

2. Fije el asiento al bastidor del coche con tornillos
M5 de 40 mm.

Asegurese de usar las lavadoras de nuevo cuando
sea apropiado.

3. Inserte el eje de la direccion a través del giro.
Coloque el panel frontal sobre el eje de direccion.

4. Tire de esta parte cuando inserte el eje de la
direccioén a través del polo giratorio.

32

COSTWAY

www.costway.es

5. Coloque las arandelas de plastico negras en la parte
superior del panel frontal.

6. Coloque el volante en su lugar e inserte el eje de la
direccion a través de él y fijelo con 2 arandelas cuadradas
y tuerca M8.

33




COSTWAY COSTWAY

www.costway.es www.costway.es

ADVERTENCIA:

7. Fije la placa de matricula en la parte delantera del
coche con 2 tornillos de 5 x 50 mm y arandelas.

No apto para nifios menores de 3 afos.

Capacidad maxima es de 30kg.

Se requiere supervisién de adultos en todo momento.

Los nifios deben ser instruidos sobre como aplicar los frenos
antes de usarlos.

Este producto no debe utilizarse en vias publicas, autopistas
o carriles para bicicletas.

Lea la operacion de seccion segura antes de usar.

Siempre inspeccione y mantenga el producto antes de usarlo.

OPERACION SEGURA

Este producto debe ser ensamblado por un adulto y revisado
por un adulto antes de usarlo

Asegurese de que las tuercas y los pernos permanezcan bien
sujetos antes de usarlos

Lubrique la cadena a menudo.

Asegurese de que los neumaticos estén bombeados antes de
usarlos - use solo la bomba de mano (maximo 30PS1)

Realice una prueba de frenada antes de usar

No almacene en la luz solar directa

MATERIAL DEL PRODUCTO

9. Asegurese de que todas las tuercas y pernos
estén bien apretados antes de usarlos,
y que los neumaticos estén inflados adecuadamente. A. (PP) B. (HIERRO)

34 35




COSTWAY COSTWAY

www.costway.es www.costway.it

‘Bllqney

MANUALE UTENTE

Go Kart a Pedali
TY283250

QUESTO MANUALE DI ISTRUZIONI CONTIENE IMPORTANTI INFORMAZIONI SULLA SICUREZZA. S| PREGA DI LEGGERE E CONSERVARE PER RIFERIMENTO FUTURO.

Vi preghiamo di darci la possibilita di fare bene e fare di meglio! Seg uire Costway

Per prima cosa contatta il nostro servizio di assistenza clienti. Visitateci: www.costway.it

Sostituzioni per parti mancanti o danneggiate saranno spedite al piu H u . e

presto! p @
36 37

EN |DE|FR|ES|IT|PL



COSTWAY

www.costway.it

Contattaci!

NON restituire questo articolo.
Per prima cosa contatta il nostro servizio di assistenza clienti.

E-mail

IT: cs.it@costway.com

Prima di iniziare
Si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni e conservarle per riferimenti futuri.
Avvertenze:
Attenzione! Utilizzare con dispositivi di protezione.
Attenzione! Non usarlo nel traffico.

Attenzione! Il prodotto non & adatto a bambini di eta inferiore a 3 anni

Avvertenze Generali:

A 1l prodotto deve essere installato e utilizzato sotto la supervisione di un adulto.

A\ Leggere attentamente ogni passo e seguire I'ordine corretto.

A Rimuovere tutti gli imballaggi, separare e contare tutte le parti e I'hardware.

A\ Assicurarsi che tutte le parti siano installate correttamente, un'installazione errata puo
comportare un pericolo.

A\ Raccomandiamo che, ove possibile, tutti gli articoli siano assemblati vicino all'area in cui
verranno messi in uso, per evitare di spostare inutilmente il prodotto una volta assemblato.
A\ Assicurare una superficie sicura durante la costruzione e posizionare il prodotto sempre
su una superficie piana, stabile e solida.

A\ Si prega di utilizzare il prodotto con attenzione, poiché il prodotto richiede abilita elevate,
evitare incidenti causati da utenti o altri a causa di cadute o collisioni.

A\ Indossare dispositivi di protezione adeguati durante I'uso, ad es. casco protettivo, guanti,

ginocchiere, gomitiere ecc.

38

COSTWAY

www.costway.it

Standard di Esecuzione: EN71

Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale prima dell'uso

Attenzione: Per un corretto e sicuro funzionamento di questo prodotto,
leggere attentamente questo manuale di istruzioni prima dell'uso.
Conservare questo manuale per riferimento futuro.

Elenco delle Parti (Incluso):

1. Un volante e
coprivolante

2. Un posto

3. Un supporto dell'albero 4. Uno sterzo
dello sterzo

5. Una piastra del
pannello frontale

6. Una targa

39




COSTWAY

www.costway.it

7. 8. Coprivolante
4 x Bulloni M5 * 40mm

4 x Bulloni M5 * 45mm

2 x Bulloni M5 * 50mm

4 x Rondelle 5 * 14

6 x Rondelle 5 * 12

Dadi M5 10 pezzi

Il supplemento per I'uso in standby:
Rondella 5 * 14 1 pezzo

Rondella 5 * 12 1 pezzo

Dado 1 pezzo

Istruzioni di montaggio:

1. Collegare il supporto dello sterzo al telaio del go-kart.
Fissare con bulloni M5 * 45mm e assicurarsi di utilizzare le
rondelle dove appropriato.

40

COSTWAY

www.costway.it

2. Fissare il sedile al telaio del go-kart usando bulloni
M5 * 40mm, assicurarsi di utilizzare nuovamente le
rondelle dove appropriato.

3. Inserire I'albero dello sterzo attraverso I'asta di
rotazione. Posizionare il pannello anteriore sull'albero
dello sterzo.

4. Tirare questa parte quando si inserisce I'albero dello
sterzo attraverso l'asta di rotazione.

41




COSTWAY

www.costway.it

5. Posizionare le rondelle di plastica nere sulla parte
superiore del pannello anteriore

6. Mettere il volante in posizione e inserire I'albero
dello sterzo attraverso di esso e fissarlo con 2 rondelle
quadrate e dado M8.

42

COSTWAY

www.costway.it

7. Fissare la targa sulla parte anteriore del go kart
con 2 bulloni M5 * 50mm e rondelle.

8. Posizionare il coperchio del volante al
centro del volante.

9. Accertarsi che tutti i dadi e i bulloni siano serrati
saldamente prima dell'uso e che i pneumatici siano
adeguatamente gonfiati.

43



COSTWAY

www.costway.it

AVVERTENZE:

Non adatto a bambini di eta inferiore a 3 anni

Capacita massima di 30 kg

E richiesta la supervisione di un adulto in ogni momento

| bambini devono essere istruiti su come applicare i freni
prima dell'uso

Questo prodotto non deve essere utilizzato su strade pubbliche,
autostrade o piste ciclabili

Leggere la sezione "Operazione sicura" prima dell'uso

Ispezionare e mantenere sempre il prodotto prima dell'uso

OPERAZIONE SICURA:

Questo prodotto deve essere assemblato da un adulto e
controllato da un adulto prima dell'uso

Assicurarsi che dadi e bulloni rimangano saldamente fissati
prima dell'uso

Lubrificare spesso la catena

Accertarsi che i pneumatici siano stati pompati prima dell'uso -
utilizzare solo la pompa manuale (massimo 30PSI)

Eseguire un test del freno prima dell'uso

Non conservare alla luce diretta del sole

Materiale di prodotti:

A. (PP) B. (FERRO)

44

45

COSTWAY

www.costway.it



COSTWAY

www.costway.pl

INSTRUKCJA OBSLUGI

Gokart
TY283250

NINIEJSZA INSTRUKCJA ZAWIERA ISTOTNE INFORMACJE DOTYCZACE BEZPIECZENSTWA. PROSIMY O ZAPOZNANIE SIE Z NIA | ZACHOWANIE JEJ DO WGLADU W PRZYSZLOSCI.

COSTWAY

www.costway.pl

W razie klopotow skontaktuj sie z namil

Jesli potrzebujesz pomocy skontaktuj sie z naszym przyjaznym dziatem

obstugi klienta.

Sledz Costway

Odwiedz nas: www.costway.pl

Ewentualne braki elementow zostang uzupetnione najszybciej jak to mozliwe! p You @

46

EN |DE|FR|ES| IT|PL

Skontaktuj sie z nami!

Nie zwracaj tego produktu.
Jesli potrzebujesz pomocy, skontaktuj sie z naszym przyjaznym dziatem obstugi klienta.

E-mail

PL: sklep@costway.pl

Zanim Zaczniesz

Przeczytaj uwaznie wszystkie instrukcje i zachowaj je na przysztos¢.
Ostrzezenia:

Uwaga! Uzywaj z ochraniaczami.

Uwaga! Nie uzywaj go w ruchu ulicznym.

Uwaga! Produkt nie jest odpowiedni dla dzieci ponizej 3 lat.

Ogolne ostrzezenia:

A Produkt musi by¢ zainstalowany i uzywany pod nadzorem osoby dorostej.

A Przeczytaj uwaznie kazdy krok i postepuj we wiasciwej kolejnosci.

A Usun opakowanie i upewnij sie, ze zestaw zawiera wszystkie czesci i elementy montazowe.
A Upewnij sie, ze wszystkie czesci sg poprawnie potagczone, nieprawidlowa instalacja moze
prowadzi¢ do wypadku.

A Zalecamy, aby w miare mozliwosci wszystkie elementy byly montowane w poblizu miejsca, w
ktérym beda uzywane, aby unikngé niepotrzebnego przenoszenia produktu po ztozeniu.

A Zapewnij bezpieczng przestrzen robocza podczas montazu i upewnij sie, ze produkt znajduje
sie na ptlaskiej i stabilnej powierzchni.

A Uzywaj produktu ostroznie. Unikaj upadku lub kolizji.

A Podczas uzytkowania nalezy nosi¢ odpowiedni sprzet ochronny, np. kask ochronny, rekawiczki,

nakolanniki, ochraniacze na tokcie itp.

47




COSTWAY

www.costway.pl

Standard wykonania: EN71

Prosimy o zapoznanie sie z niniejszg instrukcjg przed pierwszym uzyciem
Uwaga: Aby zapewni¢ prawidtowe i bezpieczne dziatanie tego produktu,
przed uzyciem przeczytaj uwaznie niniejszg instrukcje obstugi.

Zachowaj instrukcje do wgladu.

Lista elementéw (w zestawie):

1. Jedna kierownica z 2. Jedno siedzisko
obudowag

3. Jedno wsparcie watu 4. Jeden uklad kierowniczy
kierownicy

5. Jedna ptyta panelu 6. Jedna tablica rejestracyjna
przedniego

48

COSTWAY

www.costway.pl

7. 8. Obudowa kierownicy
4 Sruby M5 * 40 mm,
4 $ruby M5 * 45 mm,
2 Sruby M5 * 50 mm,
4x podktadki 5 * 14,
6x 5 * 12 podkiadek,
10 sztuk nakretek M5,
Dodatkowo:

1 szt. podktadki 5 * 14
1 szt. podktadki 5 * 12
1 szt. nakretki

1. Przymocuj wspornik kierownicy do ramy gokartu.
Zamocuj go srubami M5 * 45 mm i zapewnij uzycie
podktadek tam, gdzie jest to konieczne.

49




COSTWAY

www.costway.pl

2. Przymocuj siedzisko do ramy gokartu za pomoca
$rub M5 * 40 mm (w razie potrzeby ponownie
zastosuj podktadki).

3. Wi6z wal kierowniczy przez drazek obrotowy
Umies¢ panel przedni na wale kierownicy.

4. Pociagnij za te czes¢, wkiadajgc wat kierowniczy
przez drazek obrotowy.

50

COSTWAY

www.costway.pl

5. Umies$¢ czarne plastikowe podkiadki na gorze
panelu przedniego

6. Umies¢ kierownice na miejscu, widéz przez nig wat
kierownicy i zamocuj za pomocg 2 kwadratowych
podktadek i nakretki M8.

51




COSTWAY

www.costway.pl

7. Przymocuj tablice rejestracyjna z przodu gokartu
2 $Srubami M5 * 50 mm i podktadkami.

9. Przed uzyciem upewnij sie, ze wszystkie nakretki i
sruby sa dobrze dokrecone, a opony sg odpowiednio
napompowane.

52

COSTWAY

www.costway.pl

UWAGA:

Produkt nieodpowiedni dla dzieci ponizej 3 roku zycia

Maksymalna no$nos$¢ wynosi 30 kg

Caly czas wymagany nadzoér osoby doroste;j

Przed uzyciem nalezy pouczy¢ dzieci, jak dziatajg hamulce

Ten produkt nie powinien by¢ uzywany na drogach publicznych,
autostradach lub Sciezkach rowerowych

Przed uzyciem zapozna;j sie z sekcjg ,Bezpieczna obstuga”

Zawsze sprawdzaj i konserwuj produkt przed uzyciem

BEZPIECZNA OBStUGA:

Ten produkt musi by¢ ztozony i sprawdzony przez osobe
dorostg przed uzyciem

Przed uzyciem upewnij sie, ze nakretki i Sruby sg dobrze
zamocowane

Czesto smaruj fancuch

Przed uzyciem upewnij sie, ze opony sg odpowiednio
napompowane - uzywaj tylko pompy recznej (maksymalnie 30PSlI)

Przed uzyciem wykonaj test hamulcow

Nie przechowywac w bezposrednim Swietle stonecznym

Produkt wykonano z nastepujgcych materiatdw:

A. (PP) B. (ZELAZO)

53



